                                                              N. Hassani et alii, Frattura ed Integrità Strutturale, 60 (2022) 363-379; DOI: 10.3221/IGF-ESIS.60.25
363
Experimental analysis of short concrete column under
hygrothermo-mechanical accelerated aging
Nacera Hassani, Hocine Dehmous
University Mouloud Mammeri of Tizi-Ouzou, Algeria
nacera.hassani@ummto.dz,
hocine.dehmous@ummto.dz, https://orcid.org/0000-0001-7522-7363

Specimens preparation and grouping
Twenty one prismatic specimens with dimensions of 7cm×7cm×28cm, were prepared and organized into three groups
according to the exposures conditions. In addition, in order to analyze the effect of the slenderness ratio, three prismatic
specimens with dimensions of 7cm×7cm×14cm and three prismatic specimens with dimensions of 7cm×7cm×7cm were
prepared. Details of specimens used in this study are shown in the Tab. 3.
Group Notation Hygro-thermal
exposure
Mechanical exposure
Load-Unload
h/b
ratio
Number of
specimens
Group I SC-I Yes No 4 3
Group II
SC-II-30 No 30% of Rd 4 3
SC-II-50 No 50% of Rd 4 3
SC-II-70 No 70% of Rd 4 3
Group III
SC-III-30 Yes 30% of Rd 4 3
SC-III-50 Yes 50% of Rd 4 3
SC-III-70 Yes 70% of Rd 4 3
Group IV SC-IV70 Yes 70% of Rd 2 3
Group  V SC-V70 Yes 70% of Rd 1 3
Table 3: Detailed grouping of short column specimens.
Hygrothermo-mechanical aging process
Hygrothermal conditions consist of: first, immersion in tap water for 24 hours, second, evaporation of excess water in
ambient air temperature for 24 hours and finally temperature cure cycle as shown in Fig. 2. Detailed temperature cure